

ORIGINAL SUIT 1 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit No.1/2003

State of Punjab Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors. Defendant(s)
(With office report)

Date : 21/08/2003 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Plaintiff (s)Mr. Harbhagwan Singh, Adv.Genl., Punjab
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V.Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Defendant(s)Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(N/P)

For St.of Haryana:Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant Sharma, Adv.Genl.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana states that the suit is not maintainable and the State would be filing an application for dismissal of the suit in limine. Let that application be filed in four weeks. On that application

...2/-

-2-

being filed, let the reply thereto be filed in two weeks thereafter and the application then be listed for hearing before the appropriate bench.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master