

\212

ORIGINAL SUIT 1 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in Original Suit No. 1 of 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

(For rejection of plaint, c/delay in filing counter affidavit
and office report)

With

W.P(C)No.D.4173 of 2002

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 12/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Plaintiff (s)

in OS 1 & Res. in Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

WCD 4173 Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harbhagwan Singh, Adv.Genl.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Huda, Asstt.Adv.Genl.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Shailendra, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in WPD 4173 Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Defendant (s)

No. 2 in OS 1 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

No. 3 in OS 1 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

No. 1 in OS 1 Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.Genl.

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pattanaik, Adv.

No. 4 in OS 1 Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Aggarwal, Adv. Genl.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that execution matter is pending before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal.

List these matters before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal is a member.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master