

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REFERENCE NO.1 OF 2003
UNDER ARTICLE 317(1) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA IN
R/O

DR. H.B. MIRDHA, CHAIRMAN,
ORISSA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(With appln. (s) under article 142 of the Constitution of India and directions and c/delay in filing affidavit and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For UOI
Mr.Mohan K.Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Dr. Mirdha
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Kriti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for either side submitted that no oral evidence is required. Affidavits and reply affidavits have already been filed. The matter will be decided on the basis of affidavits filed by the parties.

Post in March, 2008, on a non misc. day.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER